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BOARD OP GOVERNORS 
OF THE 

FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
Divis ion Bank Operations 

DEPOSITS OF COUNTRY MEMBER BANKS l / , SECOND HA.LF OF SEPTEMBER, I9U5 

Banks in large and small centers (I9I1O census), by d i s t r i c t s 
(Averages of d a i l y f igures , in thousands of do l lars ) 

Demand deposits 
_ _ _ _ _ except interbank 

2nd half 1st ha l f 2nd half 
Sept, 1945 Sopt. 1945 1 Sept. 1944 

Federal 
Reserve 

d i s t r i c t 2nd hal f 
Sept. I9I15 

Time deposits 
2nd half 

Sept. I9JUU 
1st half 

1945 

Total 

Boston 
New York 
Philadelphia 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
St. Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Francisco 

Country banks in places with population of 15,000 and over 

15.291.355 15.U33.862 15,519,519 

2,0^8,191 
3,013,927 
1,107,169 
1,380,880 
1,066,120 
1,565 ,.709 
1,875+499 

570,602 
500,660 
466,877 

• .818,920 
1,078,901 

2,076,487 
5,068,929 
1,112,85k 
1.388,452 
1,071,675 
1,377,450 
1,899,423 

577,285 
503,849 
470,761 
805,885 

1,080,854 

1,841,157 
2,688,012 

989,511 
1,199,111 
1,058,687 
1,152.577 
1,759,256 

485,179 
416,151 
595,745 
679,055 
859,118 

7.065.082 6,988,524 5,495,275 

771,560 
1,796,161 

625,979 
796,705 
554,664 
40?,052 

1,156,160 
280,548 
254,687 
. # , 9 1 6 
104,215 
486,657 

765,557 
1,778,048 

619,274 
788,655 
55 l ,H2 
598,075 

1,125,287 
276,480 
231,786 
95,697 

101,625 
480,952 

629,687 
1,416,917 

502,128 
597,505 
275.756 
295,498 
882,922 
209.655 
174,963 
72,279 
78,259 

561,708 

Country banks in places with population of l e s s than 15,000 

Total 10,648,580 10,681,577 8,466,575 4,956,194 1 1,886,270 5 ,804 ,070 

Boston 357,946 543,987 282,665 200,850 199,022 165,988 
#ew York 1,029,259 1,040,267 840,105 985,478 975,775 770,504 
Philadelphia 868,551 872,186 707,010 729,748 721,866 582,889 
Cleveland 976,957 978,504 795,598 678,786 670,705 515,929 
Richmond 789,511 785,262 605,958 375,795 571,888 284,441 
Atlanta 576,549 585,432 461,516 • 165,471 165,068 125,575 
Chicago 1,405,618 1,412,260 1,166,576 764,599 755,947 575,785 
St . Louis 885,856 884,141 678,459 220,701 217,599 164,885 
Minneapolis 600,750 590,741 477.750 341,716 558,208 259,144 
Kansas City 1,560,067 1,357,274 1,051,217 171.694 170,441 155,102 
Dallas 1,286 ,774 1,293,721 959,526 52,717 55,960 59,664 
San Francisco 554,802 557,802 442,415 248,659 247,995 188,170 

\ J Includes any banks in outlying sect ions of reserve c i t i e s which have been 
given permission t o carry the same reserves as country banks. A l l reserve 
c i t i e s have a population of more than 15,000, 
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L.4.4 (1) 
' •• "DEPOSITS OF COUNTRY MEMBER BANKS l / , SECOND HALF OF SEPTEMBER, 1945 Cont'd. 

Banks in places with population of less than 15,000 (1940 census), by States 
(Averages of daily f igures, in thousands of dollars) 

Demand deposits 
except interbank 

State 
Time deposits 

2nd half 
Sept. 191+5 

1st half 
Sept. 1945 

2nd half 
Sept. 1944 

2nd half 
Sept. 1945 

1st half 
Sept, 1945 

2nd half 
Sept. 191*4 

Total, a l l States 
New England 

Maine 
New Hampshire 
Vermont 
Massachusetts 
Rhode Island 
Connecticut 

Middle Atlantic 
New York 
New Jersey 
Pennsylvania 

East North Central 

10,643,580 10,681,577 8,466,375 

Ohio 
Indiana 
I l l inois 
Michigan 
Wisconsin 

West North Central 
Minnesota 
Iowa 
Missouri 
North Dakota 
South Dakota 
Nebraska 
Kansas 

South Atlantic 
Delaware 
Maryland 
Virginia 
West Virginia 
North Carolina 
South Carolina 
Georgia 
Florida 

East South Central 
Kentucky 
Tennessee 
Alabama 
Mississippi 

West South Central 
Arkans as 
Louisiana 
Oklahoma 
Texas 

Mountain 
Mont ana 
Idaho 
Wyoming 
Colorado 
New Mexico 
Arizona 
Utah 
Nevada 

Pacific 
Washington 
Oregon 
California 

35k.681 
56,945 
70,602 
45,427 

12k,2)6 
782 

56,689 
2,172,609 

360,951 
58,244 
71,420 
45,975 

126,893 
. 820 
57,599 

2,185,964 

297,497 
4,926*194 

48,747 
56,586 
36,101 

107,152 
650 

48,261 
1,770,194 

209,767 
4,886,270 

207,854 
3,804,070 

711,902 
505,038 
955,669 

2.123.246 

719,622 
508,808 
957,534 

2,137,705 

58,096 
24,771 
46,285 
49,473 

1,214 
29,948 

1,930,398 

57,649 
24,522 
45,931 
48,939 

1,199 
29,614 

1,908,475 

173,025 

577,713 
410,042 
782,439 

1,741,413 
543,342 
563,892 
757,252 
269,535 
189,225 

1,599,639 

546,866 
366,174 
762,620 
269,519 
192,526 

1,593,374 
208,001 
255,347 
266,917 

67,243 
111,015 
266,675 
424,441 

1,064,254 

208,075 
256,298 
264,196 
68,039 

102,765 
265,129 
428,872 

1.068 ,744 

449,654 
301,113 
615,552 
222,552 
152,542 

1,266,589 

658,771 
433,125 
838,502 

1,325,757 

651,141 
427,606 
829,728 

1,309,835 

- 50,004 
20,123 
38,214 

. 39.412 
976 

24,296 
1,514,240 

18,076 
143,593 
293,682 
158,996 
129,882 
75,849 
83,251 

162,905 
575,426 

18,026 
144,485 
291,977 
158,439 
128,493 
74,399 
85,143 

167,782 
576,083 

171,138 
220,692 
192,979 
56,608 
85,252 

207,347 
332,573 
832,517 

411,029 
134,794 
285,114 
313,294 
181,526 
416,772 

405,904 
133,003 
281,288 
310,582 
179,058 
412,612 

13,008 
109,395 
227,717 
121,697 
98,279 
57,967 
66,239 

138,215 
447,552 

163,852 
76,852 
57,462 
18,727 
27,529 
35,021 
37,329 

459,807 

161,85%" 
76,187 
56,556 
19,501 
26,374 
34,533 
37,607 

455,266 

247,672 
168,360 
126,230 
33,164 

1,747,700 

246,952 
168,898 
126,987 
33,246 

1,754,88? 

191,296 
133,016 
'94,651 
28,589 

1,305,534 

10,051 
104,124 
158,054 
68,119 
41,034 
12,953 
21,554 
43,918 

124,936 

9,959 
103,047 
156,767 
67,214 
40,418 
12,806 
21,523 
43,532 

124,549 

158,920 
60,964 

356,556 
1,171,260 

612,516 

158,957 
61,932 

355,633 
1,178,365 

603,791 

120,418 
46,2*5 

265,759 
873,122 
478,610 

39,406 
51,563 
29,866 

6,001 
116.105 

39,027 
50,966 
28,589 
5,967 

118,787 

122,957 
79,421 
66,217 

194,445 
• 85,855 

11,028 
38,884 
13,709 

396,529 

119,121 
78,955 
65,46l 

190,878 
*95,875 
11,059 
38,845 
13,597 

400,078 
82,o44 
76,581 

237,904 

83,348 
76,606 

240,124 

89,444 
66,428 
52,391 

152,047 
-64,738 

8,832 
32,626 
12,104 

326,469 

23,277 
21,323 
29,771 
41,734 

155,774 

23,094 
21,137 
29,449 
45,107 

154,059 

74,115 
63,315 

189,041 

32,103 
17,061 
17,248 
42,715 
8,998 
2,620 

28,656 
6,573 

194.958 

31,633 
16,863 
17,132 
42,191 

8,925 
2,592 

28,441 
6,264 

194,855 
55,697 
22,761 

156,500 

55,610 
22,442 

136,801 

518,428 
533,629 
662,183 
993,276 
510,945 
102,390 
210,831 
235,644 
155,468 
522,887 
127,648 

61,052 
42,480 
14,427 
21,149 
27,581 
28,550 

350,018 
8,408 

77,421 
124,983 
49,395 
29,095 
10,007 
15,190 
35,521 
98,951 
31,888 
57,908 
25,562 
5,595 

87,067 
17,992 
14,452 
25,718 
50,905 

117,987 
22,602 

15:8^3 
51,966 
7,084 
2,182 

21,983 
5,255 

146,619 
28:379 

.16,552 
101,788 

For footnote, see f i r s t page. 
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